WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Marilyn Diane Adame 6971 B Rodling Drive

Šan Jose, Ca 95138

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

Escrow No. 1703192-RLT APN 1220-17-512-004

R.P.T.T. \$0,00

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2017-901612 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00 07/19/2017 02:15 PM \$15.00 Pgs=2

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Richard L. Adame, husband of the Grantee

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Marilyn Diane Adame, a married woman as her sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property.

Richard L. Adame

STATE OF CA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 7-17-17

BY RICHARD L. ADAME

NOTARY PUBLIC

MARK SHEA COMM. # 2064724 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA () SANTA CLARA COUNTY () COMM. EXPIRES MAY 12, 2018 :

EXHIBIT ALEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 85, in Block D, as shown on the Final Map of Pleasantview Phase 4, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 7, 1993 in Book 1293 at Page 1194 as Document No. 324312.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

		or Parcel Number	5				\wedge
		7-512-004					()
							\ \
		Property:		www.middle.co		FOR RECORDER	RS OPTIONAL USE
a) c) e)		Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg			•	Notes:	
g) i)		Agricultural Other	h) 🗆	Mobile Home			
	Deed in Transfe	Talue/Sales Price Lieu of Foreclost r Tax Value operty Transfer Ta	ire Only (v		\$ \$ \$0.00_	9	
4. If Exemption Claimed a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section5							
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>Transfer of title between spouses without consideration</u>						
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:							
that docu clain inter	the info mentationed exer est at 19	ormation provided on if called upon mption, or other d of per month.	d is correct to substant eterminati	ct to the best of t iate the information on of additional tax	their informa n provided h k due, may re	ation and belief, an erein. Furthermore, esult in a penalty of	5.060 and NRS 375.110, d can be supported by the disallowance of any 10% of the tax due plus any additional amount owed.
						Grantee	iny additional amount owed.
Sign	ature_	Sechnet	Mo	len		Souls	
	SELI	LER (GRANTOI	R) INFOR	MATION	ві	YER (GRANTEE)	INFORMATION
		(REQU	7%		/	(REQUI	•
Addr	ess:	- ·	Ed ly	D.	Print Name Address:		lame lod ling Dr.
City: State		anger Ch	Zip:	95738	City: State: _	San Jase	Zip:95738
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)							
Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc. Escrow #.: 1703192-RLT Address: 5441 Kietzke Lane, #100							
City:	Reno		-		State: Nev	ada	Zip: <u>89511</u>

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)